October 30, 1956

Secretary of State State of Minnesota St. Paul, Minnesota

13109

Contlonent

The following is an ordinance adopted by the Crystal Village Council america certain lands to the Village of Crystal:

Chapter 16-17 Ordinance No. 56-14

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS TO THE VILLAGE OF CRYSTAL

The Village Council of the Village of Crystal do ordain as follows:

Section 1. All of the owners of the lands hereinafter described having petitioned the Village Council to have said lands included within the Village of Crystal, and it appearing that said property abuts upon the Village of Crystal, that it has been detached from the Village of New Mope by Ordinance adopted July 19, 1956, that it is so conditioned as to be properly subjected to village government and the Village Council having determined that the amenation of said property will be to the best interests of the Village and of the territory affected, it is hereby declared that:

That part of Lot 31, Auditor's Subdivision No. 226, Hennepin County, Minnesota, lying East of Lot 1, Block 1, Murray Lone 6th Addition, excepting the Westerly 60 feet thereof

be and the same is hereby annexed to the Village of Crystal.

Section 2. Certified copies of this Ordinance shall be filed by the Village Clerk in the offices of the County Auditor of Hennepin County, Minnesota, and the Secretary of State of Minnesota.

Section 3. The Village of New Hope having already adopted an ordinance detaching said area from said Village, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication and the filing of the certified copies thereof in the offices above mentioned as required by law.

Passed by the Village Council of the Village of Crystalthis 21st day of August, 1956.

Ralph O. Overlie, Nayor

Attost:

Ken Evens, Clork

(Published in the North Hennepin Post, October 25, 1956)

## Chapter 16-17 Ordinance No. 56-14

## AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS TO THE VILLAGE OF CRYSTAL

CERTAIN LANDS TO THE VILLAGE OF CRYSTAL

The Village Council of the Village of Crystal do ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. All of the owners of the lands hereinafter described having petitioned the Village Council to have said lands included within the Village of Crystal, and it appearing that said property abuts upon the Village of Crystal, that it has been detached from the Village of New Hope by Ordinance adonted July 19, 1956, that it is so conditioned as to be properly subjected to village government and the Village Council having determined that the annexation of said property will be to the best interests of the Village and of the territory affected, it is hereby declared that:

That part of Lot 31, Auditor's Subdivision No. 226, Hennepin County, Minnesota, lying East of Lot 1, Block 1, Murray Lane 6th Addition, excepting the Westerly 60 feet thereof be and the same is hereby annexed to the Village of Crystal.

SECTION 2. Certified copies of this Ordinance shall be filed by the Village Clerk in the offices of the County Auditor of Hennepin County, Minnesota, and the Secretary of State of Minnesota.

SECTION 3. The Village of New Hope having already adopted an ordinance detaching said area from said Village, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication and the filing of the certified copies thereof in the offices above mentioned as required by law.

Passed by the Village Council of the Village of Crystal this 21st day of August, 1956.

RALPH O. OVERLIE, Mayor

ATTEST: RALPH O. OVERLIE, Mayor KEN EVANS, Clerk. (Published in the North Hennepin Post, October 25, 1956).

I, the undersigned, being the duly elected and qualified Clerk of the Village of Crystal, Rinnesota, do hereby certify that I have carefully compared the foregoing ordinance as adopted at the regular meeting of the Village Council held on August 21, 1956 with the original thereof on file in my office, and the same is a full and true transcript therefrom insofar as the same relates to the above ordinance.

Witness my hand as such Clork and the corporate seal of said Village this 30th day of October, 1956.

Kon Evans, Village Clerk

13109

STATE OF MINISTERA

STATE OF MINISTERA

NOT 6 1956

Note of State

Exercise of State

#13/09

STATE OF STATE